

E-BID #20230059
E-BID TABULATION REPORT
McCARTY RANCH EXTENSION WATER QUALITY RESTORATION PROJECT
AREAS 5 & 6
OPENED: 6/9/2023 - 3:00 PM

No.	FDOT Pay Item	Item Description	Unit	Current Quantity	Dickerson Infrastructure dba Dickerson Florida, Inc.		Enviro-Tech Systems, inc.		Guettler Brothers Construction		Bergeron Land Development		Ryan Inc. Southern		Ahtna Marine & Construction	
					Unit Cost	Item Cost	Unit Cost	Item Cost	Unit Cost	Item Cost	Unit Cost	Item Cost	Unit Cost	Item Cost	Unit Cost	Item Cost
GENERAL ITEMS																
1	999-1	Mobilization / Videotape	LS	1	\$ 173,000.00	\$ 173,000.00	\$ 381,000.00	\$ 381,000.00	\$ 153,500.00	\$ 153,500.00	\$ 571,803.11	\$ 571,803.11	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 920,000.00	\$ 920,000.00
2	999-2	Dewatering	LS	1	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 160,250.00	\$ 160,250.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 630,000.00	\$ 630,000.00
3	999-3	NPDES Permitting / Monitoring / Reporting	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00
4	104-11	Floating Turbidity Barrier - Temporary	LF	160	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 18.69	\$ 2,990.40	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 24,800.00
5	104-13-1	Staked Silt Fence, Type III - Temporary	LF	22,000	\$ 1.15	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1.56	\$ 34,320.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 30,800.00
6	104-15	Stabilized Construction Entrance / Sweeping	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,571.77	\$ 7,571.77	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
7	199-1	Survey Staking & As-Builts	LS	1	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 152,223.50	\$ 152,223.50	\$ 66,100.00	\$ 66,100.00	\$ 177,000.00	\$ 177,000.00
8	110-1-1	Clearing & Grubbing / Demolition / Debris Removal	AC	132	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 171,600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 316,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 264,000.00	\$ 1,386.71	\$ 183,045.72	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 426,360.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 580,800.00
9	160-4	Stabilized Access Road with 4" Base Rock	SY	2,300	\$ 9.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 19.09	\$ 43,907.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 57,500.00
10	285-701	4" Base Rock for Access Road	SY	2,300	\$ 9.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 11.54	\$ 26,542.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 36,800.00
11	999-5	Exotic Vegetation Removal	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 54,227.89	\$ 54,227.89	\$ 54,500.00	\$ 54,500.00	\$ 208,000.00	\$ 208,000.00
					SUBTOTAL	\$ 729,040.00		\$ 1,088,300.00		\$ 748,800.00		\$ 1,240,381.39		\$ 1,025,660.00		\$ 2,980,700.00
DRAINAGE																
12	120-1	Regular Excavation (20% Contingency)	CY	480,400	\$ 1.90	\$ 912,760.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 960,800.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 1,393,160.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 744,620.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 2,113,760.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,561,300.00
13	120-6	Embankment (Use Onsite Material) (20% Contingency)	CY	312,400	\$ 1.25	\$ 390,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 624,800.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 546,700.00	\$ 2.38	\$ 743,512.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 343,640.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 781,000.00
14	999-6	Ditch Demucking and Unsuitable Material Excavation	CY	42,000	\$ 2.75	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 3.56	\$ 149,520.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 205,800.00
15	999-7	Ditch and Unsuitable Material Backfill (20% Contingency)	CY	88,000	\$ 1.65	\$ 145,200.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 3.44	\$ 302,720.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 105,600.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 369,600.00
16	425-1-581	DT Bot Type H Inlet (4-Grate) < 10'	EA	5	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 22,650.00	\$ 113,250.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 19,665.00	\$ 98,325.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
17	425-1-551	DT Bot Type E Inlet < 10'	EA	2	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 21,988.00	\$ 43,976.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
18	999-8	Sand Filter Diaphragm (ASTM C-33 Sand)	CY	210	\$ 270.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 258.50	\$ 54,285.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 166.75	\$ 35,017.50	\$ 187.00	\$ 39,270.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 44,730.00
19	999-9	8" Diameter HDPE	LF	594	\$ 55.00	\$ 32,670.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 32,076.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 86.25	\$ 51,232.50	\$ 73.00	\$ 43,362.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 71,280.00
20	999-10	AC-31 Flatback Gate-36" Rectangular (Per Detail)	EA	7	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 100,625.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 163,800.00	\$ 15,635.00	\$ 109,445.00
20	430-175-18	Pipe Culvert 18" CAP	LF	90	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 155.25	\$ 13,972.50	\$ 156.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 17,730.00
21	430-175-36	Pipe Culvert 36" CAP	LF	1,190	\$ 205.00	\$ 243,950.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 238,000.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 211,820.00	\$ 218.50	\$ 260,015.00	\$ 293.00	\$ 348,670.00	\$ 290.38	\$ 345,552.20
22	430-175-48	Pipe Culvert 48" CAP	LF	2,111	\$ 325.00	\$ 686,075.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 650,188.00	\$ 356.00	\$ 751,516.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 728,295.00	\$ 314.00	\$ 662,854.00	\$ 1.62	\$ 3,419.82
23	999-11	Monitoring Deck (Access Walk)	LS	2	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 35,547.22	\$ 71,094.44	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 166,000.00	\$ 103,250.00	\$ 206,500.00
24	999-12	Staff Gauge	EA	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,045.00	\$ 4,090.00	\$ 3,040.14	\$ 6,080.28	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 10,620.00
25	530-3-4	Riprap (Ditch Lining)	TN	2,200	\$ 115.00	\$ 253,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 264,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 178.39	\$ 392,458.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 272,800.00	\$ 131.71	\$ 289,762.00
					SUBTOTAL	\$ 3,193,005.00		\$ 3,485,959.00		\$ 3,846,526.00		\$ 3,741,463.22		\$ 4,474,096.00		\$ 4,220,739.02
PLANTING & GRASSING																
26	570-1-2B	Performance Turf (Hydro-seeding) (15' wide Berm Top)	SY	30,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.13	\$ 33,900.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1.12	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 2.06	\$ 61,800.00
27	999-15	Seed/Mulch	SY	600,000	\$ 0.26	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 264,000.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 0.69	\$ 414,000.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 0.81	\$ 486,000.00
					SUBTOTAL	\$ 186,000.00		\$ 297,900.00		\$ 417,000.00		\$ 447,600.00		\$ 459,000.00		\$ 547,800.00
					TOTAL	\$ 4,108,045.00		\$ 4,872,159.00		\$ 5,012,326.00		\$ 5,429,444.61		\$ 5,958,756.00		\$ 7,749,239.02
ALTERNATE PLANTING & GRASSING 1																
28	570-1-2B	Bahia Sod (15' wide Berm Top)	SY	30,000	\$ 2.20	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 2.78	\$ 83,400.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 2.89	\$ 86,700.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 123,000.00
29	999-15	Seed/Mulch	SY	600,000	\$ 0.26	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 264,000.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 0.69	\$ 414,000.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 480,000.00
30	999-16	Indigo Snake Refugia Rock	CY	150	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 95.58	\$ 14,337.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 24,000.00
					ALTERNATE 1 SUBTOTAL	\$ 237,000.00		\$ 366,900.00		\$ 476,250.00		\$ 515,037.00		\$ 210,600.00		\$ 627,000.00
					ALTERNATE 1 TOTAL	\$ 4,159,045.00		\$ 4,941,159.00		\$ 5,071,576.00		\$ 5,496,881.61		\$ 5,710,356.00		\$ 7,828,439.02
ALTERNATE PLANTING & GRASSING 2																
31	285-701	4" Base Rock (15' wide Berm Top)	SY	30,000	\$ 9.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 249,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 390,000.00
32	999-15	Seed/Mulch	SY	600,000	\$ 0.26	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 264,000.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 0.69	\$ 414,000.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 480,000.00
33	999-16	Indigo Snake Refugia Rock	CY	150	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 95.58	\$ 14,337.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 24,000.00
					ALTERNATE 2 SUBTOTAL	\$ 441,000.00		\$ 613,500.00		\$ 648,750.00		\$ 788,337.00		\$ 375,600.00		\$ 894,000.00
					ALTERNATE 2 TOTAL	\$ 4,363,045.00		\$ 5,187,759.00		\$ 5,244,076.00		\$ 5,770,181.61		\$ 5,875,356.00		\$ 8,095,439.02

1	Acknowledged all Addenda	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	Yes
2	Submitted original 5% Bid Bond	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	copy only	Yes
3	Submitted General Contractor license as required to bid	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	No
4	Submitted Questionnaire	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
5	Submitted all federal required forms for the Grant	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
6	Listed all subcontractors	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
7	Listed 5 projects similar to this project completed by your firm	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
8	Has the Bidder or any of its principals ever declared bankrupt or reorganized under Chapter 11 or put in receivership	No	No	No	No	No	No
9	Any pending or completed lawsuits involving the corporation, partnership or individuals with more than 10% interest?	Listed	None	None	None	None	None
10	List any judgments from lawsuits in the last five years.	Listed	None	None	None	None	None
11	Any criminal violations and/or convictions of the proposer and/or any of its principals?	None	None	None	None	None	None
12	Submitted the Contractor's Code of Ethics form	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
13	Provided a Project Management Plan	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	Yes
14	Provided a project schedule	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
15	Acknowledged Cone of Silence	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
16	SAMS List checked	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
17	State of Florida Convicted Vendor List checked	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
18	State of Florida Suspended Vendor List checked	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
19	Acknowledged compliance with CFR 200.318 - 200.326 as well as 2 CFR Part 200	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes